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WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 1084

The Plant Health (Export Certification)
(Wales) (Amendment) Order 2016

Amendment of the Plant Health (Export Certification) (Wales) Order 2006
2.—(1) The Plant Health (Export Certification) (Wales) Order 2006(1) is amended as follows.

(2) For Schedule 3(2) substitute—

“SCHEDULE 3

Articles 3 and 5

Applications for certificates: fees

Services in respect of applications
for certificates

Fee (£)

Fee (small exporter) (£)

(1) Services for consignments other
than grain:

(a) inspection and, where necessary,
laboratory examination

(b) laboratory examination only

(c) issue of a certificate where
no inspection or laboratory
examination is required

(2) Services of consignments of
grain:

Monitoring of inspections carried
out by a person authorised under
article 3(3) and, where necessary,
laboratory examination carried out
by an authorised officer

65.24 for each quarter hour or part 32.62 for each quarter hour or part
thereof with a minimum fee of thereof with a minimum fee of

130.48
36.35
13.87

59.53

65.24
18.18
6.94

29.74”.

(3) For Schedule 4(3) substitute—

(1) S.I.2006/1701 (W. 163), amended by S.I. 2013/1658 (W. 156) and S.I. 2014/1759 (W. 174).
(2) Schedule 3 was substituted by S.I. 2013/1658 (W. 156), article 2(3) and S.1. 2014/1759 (W. 174), article 2(3).
(3) Schedule 4 was substituted by S.I. 2013/1658 (W. 156), article 2(4) and by S.1. 2014/1759 (W. 174), article 2(4).
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“SCHEDULE 4 Article 5

Pre-export service fees

Service Fee (£) Fee (small exporter) (£)

Pre-export service 49.68 for each quarter hour or part 24.84 for each quarter hour or part
thereof with a minimum fee of thereof with a minimum fee of
99.36 49.68.”




